
Ace@Work Schoolcare Pte Ltd 
16 Lorong 7 Toa Payoh 
Singapore 319320 
Tel: 6677 4957 

Email:feedbackpcps @aceatwork.com.sg 

Dear parents/guardian,  

 NOTICE 

Please note the holidays for the Year 2023 are as below. Please kindly make arrangements for your child/children during 
the time when the centre is closed. 

 

No Date Day Description Centre 

1 1st January 2023 Sunday New Year’s Day Public Holiday 

2 2nd January Monday New Year’s Day In-lieu CLOSED 

3 21st January Saturday Chinese New Year Eve CLOSED 

4 22nd January Sunday Chinese New Year Day 1 Public Holiday 

5 23rd January Monday Chinese New Year Day 2 Public Holiday 

6 24th January Tuesday Chinese New Year Day 3 Public Holiday 

7 6th April Thursday Staff Training CLOSED 

8 7 th April Friday Good Friday Public Holiday 

9 22nd April Saturday Hari Raya Puasa Public Holiday 

10 24th April Monday Designated off In-lieu CLOSED 

11 1st May Monday Labour Day Public Holiday 

12 2nd June Friday Vesak Day Public Holiday 

13 29th June Thursday Hari Raya Haji Public Holiday 

14 30th June Friday Spring Cleaning CLOSED 

15 2nd July Sunday Youth Day School Holiday 

16 3rd July Monday Youth Day In-lieu OPEN Full Day 

17 9th August Wednesday National Day Public Holiday 

18 10th August Thursday National Day In-lieu OPEN Full Day 

19 31st August Thursday Staff Welfare CLOSED 

20 1st September Friday  Polling Day Public Holiday 

21 11th September Monday Teacher’s Day CLOSED 

22 10th November Friday Curriculum Planning CLOSED 

23 11th November Saturday Deepavali Eve CLOSED 

24 12th November Sunday Deepavali Public Holiday 

25 13th November Monday Deepavali In-lieu CLOSED 

26 22nd December Friday Spring Cleaning CLOSED 

27 24th December Sunday Christmas Day Eve CLOSED 

28 25th December Monday Christmas Day Public Holiday 

29 31st December Sunday New Year’s Day Eve CLOSED 

30 1st January 2024 Monday New Year’s Day Public Holiday 

 
 SCHOOL TERM SCHOOL HOLIDAY 

Term I 3rd January to 10th March 13th March to 17th March 

Term II 20th March to 26th May 29th May to 23rd June 

Term III 26th June to 1st September 4th September to 8th September 

Term IV 11th September to 17th November 20th November to 31st December 


